SMAJ SERIES
Features
 Voltage Range 3.3V - 440V
 400W Peak Pulse Power Dissipation
 For surface mounted applications
 Reliable low cost construction utilizing molded plastic technique
 Response Time is Typically < 1 ns
 Uni-direction, less than 5.0ns for Bi-direction, form 0 Volts to BV min

174.164.458WGRGSMAJ58CAXSMAJ58AX 4.393.65
176.766.760WKRKSMAJ60CAXSMAJ60AX 4.196.85
181.871.164WMRMSMAJ64CAXSMAJ64AX 3.91035
189.577.870WPRPSMAJ70CAXSMAJ70AX 3.51135
195.88375WRRRSMAJ75CAXSMAJ75AX 3.31215
199.78678WTRTSMAJ78CAXSMAJ78AX 3.21265
1108.29485WVRVSMAJ85CAXSMAJ85AX 2.91375
  2          www.jy-electronics.com.cn
 SMAJ SERIES
 Surface Mount Unidirectional and Bidirectional T
ransient Vo
ltage
Suppressors
Revision B1
SMAJ3.3AX  3.3    800    SMAJ3.3CAX  / / 6.54.2 8.7 47.61
zin
LOAD
  Vin
VL
Electrical Characteristics ( Tamb=25℃ Unless Otherwise Specified)
SMAJ
PART NUMBER
MARKING
CODE
VRWM VBR @ IT (V) IT
IR @
VRWM
VC(Max) IPP(Max)
Uni-polar Bi-polar Uni Bi (V) Min Max (mA) (uA) (V) (A)
SMAJ100AX  SMAJ100CAX  RZ WZ 100 111 128 1 5 162 2.5
SMAJ110AX  SMAJ110CAX  SE  XE 110 122 140.5 1 5 177 2.3
SMAJ120AX  SMAJ120CAX  SG  XG 120 133 153 1 5 193 2.1
SMAJ130AX  SMAJ130CAX  SK  XK 130 144 165.5 1 5 209 1.9
SMAJ150AX  SMAJ150CAX  SM  XM 150 167 192.5 1 5 243 1.6
SMAJ160AX  SMAJ160CAX  SP  XP  160 178 205 1 5 259 1.5
SMAJ170AX  SMAJ170CAX  SR  XR 170 189 217.5 1 5 275 1.5
SMAJ180AX  SMAJ180CAX  ST  XT 180 200 230.4 1 5 290 1.4
SMAJ190AX  SMAJ190CAX  SV  XV 190 211 243.2 1 5 306 1.3
SMAJ200AX  SMAJ200CAX  SX  XX 200 222 256 1 5 322 1.2
SMAJ210AX  SMAJ210CAX  SZ  XZ 210 233 268.8 1 5 339 1.2
SMAJ220AX  SMAJ220CAX  ZE YE 220 244 281.6 1 5 355 1.1
SMAJ250AX  SMAJ250CAX  ZG YG 250 278 309 1 5 403 1
SMAJ300AX  SMAJ300CAX  ZK YK 300 333 371 1 5 484 0.8
SMAJ350AX  SMAJ350CAX  ZM YM 350 389 432 1 5 565 0.7
SMAJ400AX  SMAJ400CAX  ZP  YP  400 444 494 1 5 645 0.6
SMAJ440AX  SMAJ440CAX  ZR YR 440 489 543 1 5 710 0.6
Symbol Parameter
VRWM Working Peak Reverse Voltage
VBR Breakdown Voltage @ IT
VC Clamping Voltage @ IPP
IT Test Current
IR Leakage current at VRWM
IPP Peak pulse current
Typical Protection Circuit
I
V
VF
IF
VRWMVBRVC
IR
IT
IPP
  3          www.jy-electronics.com.cn
 SMAJ SERIES
 Surface Mount Unidirectional and Bidirectional T
ransient Vo
ltage
Suppressors
Revision B1
SMAJ90AX SMAJ90CAX RX  WX  90 100 115.5 1 5 146 2.7
Typical Electrical Characteristics Applications
Rating and Characteristics Curves
Tp ,Pulse Width(us)
Fig.3 Pulse Rating Curve